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Buddhabhumi Mugicipality

Municipal Executive Office
Buddhi, Kapilvastu
Invitation for Bids for the 11/074-75, 12/074-75, 13/074-75, 14/074-75,15/-074-75 and16/074-75

Contract Identification No: 10/BM/POW/074-75, 11/BM/POW/074-75, 12/BM/POW/074-75.
13/BM/POW/074-75, 14/BM/POW/074-75 and 15/BM/POW/074-75
Date of publication: 2074/11/15

I Buddhabhumi  Municipality Office invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the Road
Upgrading with Pre-mixed Carpet of followings Road under National Competitive Bidding
procedures.

2 Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at Buddhabhumi
Municipality office, Kapilvastu.

3 A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the Buddhabhumi Municipality Office.
Kapilvastu by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of
company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs: 3000 till
2674/12/14
N:me of the Bank: NMB Bank Gorusinge Kapilvastu
Name of Office: Buddhabhumi Municipality Office
Rajaswa (sanchit kosh khata) Account no. : 0440060055997600000 1

4, Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Buddhabhumi Municipality Office , Kapilvastuat 11:00 amon
2074/12/01

S Sealed bids must be submitted to the office of Buddhabhumi Municipality, Kapilvastuby
hand/courier on before 12:00 Noon on 2073/12/16. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.

6 The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 1:00 pm
on 2073/12/16at the Buddhabhumi Municipality Office , Kapilvastu. Bids must be valid for a
period of 90 (Ninety) days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security from "A"
class commercial bank , which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
Information to deposit the bid amount in Bank:

Name of the Bank: NMB bank Gorusinge Kapilvastu.
Name of Office: Buddhabhumi Municipality Office
Dharauti Khata no. : 04400600559976000004
7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday. then the next

working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid
security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
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8. The matter not specified in this notice and bid d&é@méhﬁs shall be as per prevailing law of Nepal .

9. The Employer reserve the right to accept or rijeet,
assigning reason whatsoever.

IFB.No

11/074-75

12/074-75

13/074-75

14/074-75

15/074-75

16/074-75

Contract no./ID

10/BM/POW/074-75

11/BM/POW/074-75

12/BM/POW/074-75

13/BM/POW/074-75

15/BM/POW/074-75
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Description of Works

' Road Upgrading with Premix
Carpet of ImliyaHatbazar

. Chettra Ward No. 9

| Road Upgrading with Premix
; Carpet of Buddi miletole-

| buddi gaun hudai lok marga
sadak Ward No.4

Carpet of Kapasi kadam chok
dekhi Sandhikharka sadak

. Ward No. |

Road Upgrading with Premix
Carpet of Tikker Buddi
Sadak Dekhi Gelbar Gaun
sadak Ward No. 4

Road Upgrading with Premix

Carpet of Purena

Ghanchaura sadak Tatha

Bhatkeko Pul nira sadak wall
| Nirman Ward No. 2,3

Carpet of Lokmarga 54 Km
Dekhi Bakulipur Ward jane
sadak Ward No. 9

Road Upgrading with Premix

Road Upgrading with Premix |

Total
Estimated
Amount
(Without Vat)

2173429.19

4347679.31

3476976.55

4346959.83

3477938.59

2608601.52

Bid
Security
Amount
(Nrs.)

62500/-

125,000/-

100,000/~

125,000/-

100,000/~

75,000/-

H’y‘(;r partly any or all the bids without

Bid
Document
Fee (Nrs.)

Rs. 3,000/-

Rs. 3,000/-

Rs. 3,000/-

. Rs. 3,000/-

Rs. 3,000/~

Rs. 3,000/-




