

## Invitation for Bids Buddhabhumi Municipality Municipal Executive Office

Buddhi, Kapilvastu

Invitation for Bids for the 11/074-75, 12/074-75, 13/074-75, 14/074-75, 15/-074-75 and 16/074-75

Contract Identification No: 10/BM/POW/074-75, 11/BM/POW/074-75, 12/BM/POW/074-75, 13/BM/POW/074-75, 14/BM/POW/074-75 and 15/BM/POW/074-75

Date of publication: 2074/11/15

- 1. **Buddhabhumi Municipality Office** invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the Road Upgrading with Pre-mixed Carpet of followings Road under National Competitive Bidding procedures.
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at *Buddhabhumi Municipality office, Kapilvastu*.
- 3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the Buddhabhumi Municipality Office, Kapilvastu by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 3000 till 2074/12/14

Name of the Bank: NMB Bank Gorusinge Kapilvastu
Name of Office: Buddhabhumi Municipality Office

Rajaswa (sanchit kosh khata) Account no.: 04400600559976000001

- 4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at *Buddhabhumi Municipality Office*, *Kapilvastu*at 11:00 amon 2074/12/01
- Sealed bids must be submitted to the office of *Buddhabhumi Municipality*, *Kapilvastu*by hand/courier on before *12:00 Noon* on *2073/12/16*. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 1:00 pm on 2073/12/16at the Buddhabhumi Municipality Office, Kapilvastu. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 (Ninety) days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security from "A" class commercial bank, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. Information to deposit the bid amount in Bank:

Name of the Bank: NMB bank Gorusinge Kapilvastu, Name of Office: Buddhabhumi Municipality Office Dharauti Khata no.: 04400600559976000004

7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

प्रमुख प्रशासक्य अधिकृत (उप सचिव)

- 8. The matter not specified in this notice and bid documents shall be as per prevailing law of Nepal.
- 9. The Employer reserve the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason whatsoever.

IFB <sub>v</sub> No	Contract no./ID	Description of Works	Total Estimated Amount (Without Vat) Nrs.	Bid Security Amount (Nrs.)	Bid Document Fee (Nrs.)
11/074-75	10/BM/POW/074-75	Road Upgrading with Premix Carpet of ImliyaHatbazar Chettra Ward No. 9	2173429.19	62500/-	Rs. 3,000/-
12/074-75	11/BM/POW/074-75	Road Upgrading with Premix Carpet of Buddi miletole- buddi gaun hudai lok marga sadak Ward No. 4	4347679.31	125,000/-	Rs. 3,000/-
13/074-75	12/BM/POW/074-75	Road Upgrading with Premix Carpet of Kapasi kadam chok dekhi Sandhikharka sadak Ward No. 1	3476976.55	100,000/-	Rs. 3,000/-
14/074-75	13/BM/POW/074-75	Road Upgrading with Premix Carpet of Tikker Buddi Sadak Dekhi Gelbar Gaun sadak Ward No. 4	4346959.83	125,000/-	Rs. 3,000/-
15/074-75	14/BM/POW/074-75	Road Upgrading with Premix Carpet of Purena Ghanchaura sadak Tatha Bhatkeko Pul nira sadak wall Nirman Ward No. 2,3	3477938.59	100,000/-	Rs. 3,000/-
16/074-75	15/BM/POW/074-75	Road Upgrading with Premix Carpet of Lokmarga 54 Km Dekhi Bakulipur Ward jane sadak Ward No. 9	2608601.52	75,000/-	Rs. 3,000/-

**Chief Administrative Officer** 

मेघनाथ पाध्या प्रमुख प्रशासिकय अधिकृत (उप सिचव)